Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Issuance of new type Identity Cards in favour of employees of Civil Secretariat-reg.

Government Order No. 13 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated : 20 -03-2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 56-JK(TR) of 2021 dated 31.08.2021, Mr. Rajeshwar Singh Charak, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer in place of Mr. Kamal Kumar Sharma, the then Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department, for furnishing the details of the employees to Senior Superintendent of Police (Security), Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for issuance of new type of Identity Cards in respect of Transport Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-ADMON/20/2021-02(44212)

Dated: 20-03-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 4. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Nighat Parveen) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department